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Chris Harvey

From: September Radecki [september.radecki@ccsemc.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 21, 2007 12:17 PM
To: Chris Harvey
Cc: Sunny Shih; Michael Heckrotte; Chi Tsou; Christine Vu; Thu Chan
Subject: RE: Sierra Wireless Inc., FCC ID: N7N-MC5725U, Assessment NO.: AN07T6524 & 

AN07T6523, Notice#1

Attachments: Authorization letter N7N-MC5725U.pdf; Confidentiality Request N7N-MC5725U (Short and 
Long).pdf; 06U10743-6 FCC IC SAR REPORT.pdf; 2130751 Sprint AirCard 595U User Guide 
- rev2.0.pdf

Authorization letter 
N7N-MC572...

Confidentiality 
Request N7N-MC...

06U10743-6 FCC IC 
SAR REPORT.p...

2130751 Sprint 
AirCard 595U Us...

Hi Chris,

Here are the answers to your questions regarding the above-referenced project.

1. It appears as though some of the exhibits submitted for this application may actually 
belong to other devices.  The FCC ID listed on the application Form 731 and label is N7N-
MC5725U, where the FCC ID listed in the Users Manual is N7N-AC595U.  The Confidentiality 
and Short-Term Confidentiality letters shows FCC ID: N7N-MC5725 (without the 'U', which 
represents an already approved device).  Please verify that the Users Manual submitted in 
this application is the correct manual for this device and replace as necessary.
<Answer> New updated and revised User's Manual is attached.

2. The External Photographs submitted show a USB computer connected host device, but the 
application seem to imply that the EUT is a MC5725 module with a 52 pin edge connector.  
Please clarify which part of the device is the EUT.
<Answer> The external photos are correct. The EUT is a USB device; it is a Wireless USB 
CDMA modem module.

3. The confidentiality letters indicates a request to have the Declaration of Similarity 
letter held confidential; however there is no such exhibit.
This problem may be related to the issue of the FCC ID number above (it may be the wrong 
letter).
<Answer> Please see new short and long term confidentiality letter, attached.

4. The letter of authorization in the Pt. 15 application is the correct CCS format but is 
more than 1 year old.  The letter of Authorization in the
Pt.22/24 application is less than 1 year old, but is no in the correct CCS format.  Please
provide a CCS format letter of authorization dated within a year of the filing of this 
application.
<Answer> Please see new Authorization Letter, attached.

5. According to the NVLAP web site, the NVLAP accreditation 200065-0 is for the facility 
located at 561F Monterey Rd, Morgan Hill.  According to the test report the testing was 
performed in the new facility located at
47173
Benicia St., Fremont.  Please indicate if this new facility is covered under the same 
accreditation or a separate accreditation.
<Answer> The new facility is covered under the same accreditation according to the 
Engineering Manager, Michael Heckrotte.

6. The SAR test report table of contents indicates that section 8 of the test report is a 
tabulation of the SAR test results; however, section 8 is missing from the SAR test 
report.  Please submit an updated SAR test report to include the tabulated SAR test data.
<Answer> The SAR Report is complete, but was submitted in 2 parts, because of the client's
confidentiality request. The pages with photos have been extracted from the original 
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Report and removed. Attached is the complete report, without the pages extracted. The 
attachments remain as originally submitted. Please note that the client has requested 
short term and long term confidentiality on this project.

Thanks for your help and patience. Also, Chris, there is also an IC-CB application 
(AN07I1959) for this EUT. Sierra is wanting these grants as soon as possible.

Kindest regards,
September

-----Original Message-----
From: Thu Chan
Sent: Tuesday, February 20, 2007 12:38 PM
To: September Radecki
Cc: Sunny Shih; Michael Heckrotte; Chi Tsou; Christine Vu; Thu Chan
Subject: FW: Sierra Wireless Inc., FCC ID: N7N-MC5725U, Assessment NO.:
AN07T6524 & AN07T6523, Notice#1

Hi September,

Please sort out and assign the response person for the questions below
need to be addressed.  

Thanks,
Thu

--------------------------------------------------------------------

Thu Chan
Compliance Certification Services
47173 Benicia Street, 
Fremont, CA 94538
Main: 510-771-1000
Direct:510-771-1122
Fax:    510-661-0888
Email: thu.chan@ccsemc.com

-----Original Message-----
From: Chris Harvey [mailto:charveyemc@verizon.net] 
Sent: Monday, February 19, 2007 9:23 AM
To: Thu Chan
Subject: FW: Sierra Wireless Inc., FCC ID: N7N-MC5725U, Assessment NO.:
AN07T6524 & AN07T6523, Notice#1

Thu, this also relates to AN07T6523 - Pt. 15 application (I forgot to
indicate that in the subject heading of the first e-mail).

Thanks,

Chris
-----Original Message-----
From: charvey-tcb@ccsemc.com [mailto:charvey-tcb@ccsemc.com] 
Sent: Monday, February 19, 2007 12:19 PM
To: Thu.Chan@CCSEMC.COM
Cc: charvey-tcb@ccsemc.com
Subject: Sierra Wireless Inc., FCC ID: N7N-MC5725U, Assessment NO.:
AN07T6524, Notice#1

Dear Thu,

I have performed the initial review of the above referenced TCB
applications.  The following items need to be addressed before the
review
can be completed:
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1. It appears as though some of the exhibits submitted for this
application
may actually belong to other devices.  The FCC ID listed on the
application
Form 731 and label is N7N-MC5725U, where the FCC ID listed in the Users
Manual is N7N-AC595U.  The Confidentiality and Short-Term
Confidentiality
letters shows FCC ID: N7N-MC5725 (without the 'U', which represents an
already approved device).  Please verify that the Users Manual submitted
in
this application is the correct manual for this device and replace as
necessary.

2. The External Photographs submitted show a USB computer connected host
device, but the application seem to imply that the EUT is a MC5725
module
with a 52 pin edge connector.  Please clarify which part of the device
is
the EUT.

3. The confidentiality letters indicates a request to have the
Declaration
of Similarity letter held confidential; however there is no such
exhibit.
This problem may be related to the issue of the FCC ID number above (it
may
be the wrong letter).

4. The letter of authorization in the Pt. 15 application is the correct
CCS
format but is more than 1 year old.  The letter of Authorization in the
Pt.22/24 application is less than 1 year old, but is no in the correct
CCS
format.  Please provide a CCS format letter of authorization dated
within a
year of the filing of this application.

5. According to the NVLAP web site, the NVLAP accreditation 200065-0 is
for
the facility located at 561F Monterey Rd, Morgan Hill.  According to the
test report the testing was performed in the new facility located at
47173
Benicia St., Freemont.  Please indicate if this new facility is covered
under the same accreditation or a separate accreditation.

6. The SAR test report table of contents indicates that section 8 of the
test report is a tabulation of the SAR test results; however, section 8
is
missing from the SAR test report.  Please submit an updated SAR test
report
to include the tabulated SAR test data.

The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can
continue
on the above referenced application. Failure to provide the requested
information within 30 days of the original e-mail date may result in
application dismissal and forfeiture of the filing fee. Also, please
note
that partial responses increase processing time and should not be
submitted.
Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be
directed to
the e-mail address listed below the name of the sender.

Best regards,
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Chris Harvey
charvey-tcb@ccsemc.com


